

## News Release

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Greg Clark

SVP-Marketing 817-713-1596

greg.clark@calibercollision.com

## **Caliber Collision Expands In Houston Market**

Caliber Acquires Hanley Brothers Auto Specialists Locations

**LEWISVILLE, TX – October 28, 2013** – Caliber Collision Centers announced today that it has acquired four Hanley Brothers Auto Specialists locations in the greater Houston market.

Caliber's four shop acquisition represents more than 100,000 square feet of collision repair facilities at 1517 Silber Road, Houston, TX, 6409 Richmond Ave, Houston, TX, 5015 Addicks Satsuma, Houston, TX and 25636 Aldine Westfield, Spring, TX.

"Caliber's acquisition of Hanley Brothers Auto Specialist locations expands our penetration and operational synergies in the Houston market," said Steve Grimshaw, Caliber Collision Centers' Chief Executive Officer. "Over the course of our discussions with Ken Hanley and his team, it became very apparent that their culture is a perfect fit with Caliber's customer centric approach toward restoring our customers to the rhythm of their lives."

"We are proud that Hanley Brothers is now a part of the nation's leading collision repair provider," said Ken Hanley, CEO of Hanley Brothers Auto Specialists. "This partnership will allow the company to continue expanding across the Houston market, while providing Hanley Brothers' customers with the same high standards of quality repair and personal service they've come to expect.



# News Release

And our partnership with Caliber provides Hanley Brothers' staff and their families' new career opportunities and a secure future in the collision repair industry."

"Our Hanley Brothers Auto Specialists acquisition increases the total number of Caliber Houston locations to 12 and total locations to 148 as we continue to execute on our mission of becoming the collision repair provider of choice in every community we serve," added Mark Sanders, Chief Operating Officer for Caliber Collision Centers.

#### **About Caliber Collision Centers**

Caliber Collision Centers is one of the largest collision repair companies in America with 148 I-CAR Gold Class Professional certified collision repair centers in California, Arizona, Nevada, Texas, Oklahoma, and Colorado. Caliber is consistently ranked among the highest customer satisfaction scores in the industry and backs all repair work with a written, lifetime warranty available at any of its 148 repair centers. Caliber Collision is always looking to add new collision repair locations throughout California, Arizona, Nevada, Texas, Oklahoma, and Colorado. Interested collision repair owners can contact Ron Davis, Caliber Collision Chief Development Officer, for more information in the Contact Us area of Caliber's website at www.calibercollision.com.

# # #